2.9-01

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 03-07-2001



101627633

Docket No.: 6251-5A

T

.....

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Hugh W. Barclay	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Advanced Mobility Systems Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: 621 Justus Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	ф-
☐ Other	City: Kingston State: ON ZIP: K7M4
Execution Date: January 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is: February 8, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	(S) N
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Adrian Zahl	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Internal Address: McFadden, Fincham	credited or debited to deposit account
/06/2001 GTDN11 00000239 09779639	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:581 40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to depoint
Street Address: Suite 606, 225 Metcalfe Street	8. Deposit account number:
NADID	13-0398
City: Ottawa State: ON ZIP: K2P1P	-
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
2. Otatement and signature	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the property of the property	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	/ // Λ
Adrian Zahl, Reg. #35,774	February 8, 2001
Name of Dorson Signing	Signature 3 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011547 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, **Hugh W. Barclay** whose post office address is **241 Glengarry Road, Kingston, Ontario K7M 3J6**, is the inventor of an invention entitled **WHEELCHAIR FRAME**.

WHEREAS, Advanced Mobility Systems Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose address is 621 Justus Drive, Kingston, Ontario K7M 4H5, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, including, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignees.

I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever

PATENT REEL: 011547 FRAME: 0724 requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

SIGNED at Kingston, Ond, this 12 day of Jan. 2001.

WITNESS: Jef W. Brilley
Hugh W. Barclay

RECORDED: 02/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011547 FRAME: 0725